SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
CJ}’-?‘SEL mt?whqﬁﬁm Mot 6ofp \S W;}o( & Timqu F}p(e-éq

NO._/67-¢04 [D NO. 7% oo DATETIME OF SALE_/~ 26-0% _ 6900
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ oo

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ IS0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NCWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ L0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE S10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ “HhoO
NOTARY S /.00

T AL e sk st s o s e s e s e o e s o o e o ok oo % L"’f{ 3:00
WERB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., S SEY L
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $75.00 )
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ ¥,50

TOT AL ks skt s s ofosior s ok & ook skfok $5Z*f”©

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 o
SCITOOL DIST. 20 ‘B 3
DELINQUENT 20 § $,60

TOIT AL % ok okt o ot o ok st o o g S.I,OO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S )
WATER 20§ L
TOTAL #xskmlioononk kst s ¢ o

SURCHARGE F’E.]:’éDS’[”I;') S 1$6.,06

MISC. [Ra(ks 0, 49,35
$

TOTAL %k sk bt ok ke e o e ok o o o S Z/Q} 33"’

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) WAY. N/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
CZ]Q&E, Mapabe Motf. &)%L\g TZ&G ¢ % famiclq Floree.
[£7~0F  _ ED NO_ 75804 b

DATETIME OF SALE:_ [~26-05 Obepn

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 1510}

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 20,2

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ § all

MISC. COSTS $ -

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s /S0, 33
7 R

PURCHASER(S): t’y'/‘{ 74%’ g oo fo // /77

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: S_JSY0D .33
LESS DEPOSIT: s 135,06
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s |90.33




Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-8656
mark.sweeney@fedphe.com

Mark Sweeney Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
February 16, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  FLOREEN, Thor & Pamela
63-65 East Fifth Strcet
Bloomsbu rg, PA 17815
No. 2004-CV-758-MF

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, there is an unpaid balance to your
office in the amount of $190.33. Enclosed you will find a check made out to your
office in this amount to cover the unpaid balance.

Enclosed you will also fine two self addressed stamped envelopes for your
conventence.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,
A
/...« y ‘-’//f'/
Sl
; ,
Mark Sweeney
Enclosure

cc: Chase Home Finance, L1.C Account No. 1922043800



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
Qéa&ﬂhnlghx_m_ﬁp_%vs ‘lﬁc c 3 famelq Eloceen
NO.__ JgT7~cf NO. 75%-0Y JD

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /~28 -5 D960

, %
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 1S)0,)] 5@7%-’)

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 30 3
TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIRMKT  § =
MISC. COSTS 5 —
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s /S0, 33
.
PURCHASER(S): ,%/ 7L/ /%“é/ v bt /D KT
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: AN (APE 51

LESS DEPOSIT: s 1350,06
DOWN PAYMENT: $

" TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS [10.33

&5




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Chase. Mavhade Moﬁ._(o(g, VS. T'Aof & fomeh  Floteen

NO. /67-04 _ED NO. - JD DATE/TIME OF SALE /~3§~09 6900
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 2lcoo |
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00 _
MAILING COSTS $_37:50 < ¥° \6%
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §$17.50 %% :
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00 .
MILEAGE $_ &0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES ' § ~Zo0
NOTARY S [ .00 -
T‘OTAL hkkpkkkkkkk bRk Rk Rk Ek $ Lﬂr{S;OO

WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, S SHYS3L

'S € 575.
SOL[C[TOR S gERV[’F;(:)E'I‘SAL #************S**S*EE**:k* $ gﬁ,sé
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS s ¥,50

TOTAL *¥**x%kxsrrtrsdrsrsss ¢ E 62‘"‘0

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ %
SCHOOL DIST. 208
DELINQUENT 20 S S,
TOTAL #*#FFksdfdohikbbthrkgss g S-,OQ

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20 S
TO‘I"‘AL EEEEEEEEEELEEEE SRS EE N $ --.o--—
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § 16,005
MISC. Rzr<s i_ s 49,35
3

TOTAL *R#%sksk ke hmrinkrr g 46?’ a5
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s /S0
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT

ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400

PHILARELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
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PHILADELPHIA, 74 13148

316360 CHECK N
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Sneriff of Columbia County

o' W Main Street

Iooomsbury, PA 17815
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Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-563-8656
mark.sweeney@fedphe.com

Mark Sweeney Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1385 Pennsylvania and New Jersey
February 1, 2005

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  FLOREEN, Thor & Pamela
63-65 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
No. 2004-CV-758-MF

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ", please prepare the Sheriff’s Deed to
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, 3415 Vision Drive, Columbus, OH 43219.

Please record the Sheriff’s Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earliest
convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

0
ark Sweeney
Enclosure

cC; Chase Home Finance LLC Account No. 1922043800



REV-183 I:X (3-04)

COMMONWEALTIH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMLUNT OF REVENUR
BURLAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DLEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, IPA 171280603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

REC()R[)IER’S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Numnber

Date Recorded

Complete each section and fite in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the Ml valuefconsideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the
deed is without consideration, or by gifl, or (3) a tax exctnptions is claimed. A Stawment of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly cxempt
from tax based on: (1) family relationship or {2) public utility easement. If more space 15 needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A

CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, Esquire Suite 1400 Area Code ( 215) 563-7000

Street Address City State Zip Code
One Pean Center at Suburban Station, Philadelphia PA 19103
1617 JFK Blvd.

B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document

Graotor{s)¥/Lessor(s) Grantee{s)yLessee(s)

HGITY A Roc:dc:rmel, Jr. — Sheriff CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Columbia County Courthouse

Street Address Street Address

P.O. Box 380, 35 W, Main Street 3415 Vision Drive

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Columbus OH 43219
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address
63-65 East Fifth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

City, Township, Berough
Township of Bloomsburg

County School Distriet Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Bloomsburg G5E-03-131

D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
1,540.36 + -0 = 1,540.36

4. Connfy Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Faclor 6. Fair Market Value
$21,010,00 X 3.05 = $64,080.50

E EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed

100%

100%

1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

Check Appropriste Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestatc succession

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

2.
O
U
O
[
U
X
]
O
i

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalitics by gift, dedication, condemnation or in
(If condemmation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.}
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number682 Fage Nurmber 774

{Mame of Decedant) {Estate liile Number}

Transfer Lo a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agrcement identifying all be neficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

licu of condemnation.

Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Atlach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or contimmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

Under Penalties of law, 1 declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and te the best of nty

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Respansible Party w

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

DmZ-/ f/ o<

CASS N

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE

RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




- CURRENT SHERIFF SALES

Aéiﬁ.mrmi:.o_.nc_:.:Emno::qw.no::

e

-«
JANUARY 26, 2005
___M.@“oiza:ox@E,zmgE_‘Oxmmz-a-am_m:_m\_,_ w__.cc_/\Am_ﬁ:x__-_éﬁ?%m_..n.c.r;_

b 7 9:00 AM DAVID & EMILY QUINN-385 HILLSIDE DRIVE BLOOMSBU RG-PARCEL #22-0113-15

s

N ST

.,

\,HHO AFH? ¥y «U ﬁ_lkhnr(

it © 9:30 AM DOROTHY KREISCHER-202 E. 137 ST, BERWICK-PARCLEL #04A-03-097

C 7o 930 AM RANDY & LYNDA LONG-168 DRINKER ST. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #18-01A-017
9:30 AM FRANK & JOY BEDOSKY-47 VILLAGE LN BERWICK-PARCLL H06-01-26-2  ~nio tafea ct‘w
2:30 AM JOHN & MICHELLE DENNIS-3 OLD MILL ROAD BEWICK-PARCE H07-03B-031-02 wne—ts v Qo
7230 AM CHRISTOPHER WELSH & MICHELE HEIMBACH-318 MARTZ ST 3 RWICK-PARCEL #04A-02-282
10:00 AM VALERIE MOYLE-416 WEST FIRST ST. BLOOMSBURG- PARCLL ¢ 05 W-04-021
10:00 AM ROBERT ALTIERI-422 LASALLE ST. BERWICK-PARCIEL #040C-05-177
10:30 AM DOROTHY WALTER-97 DRINKER ST, BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL 4| -01A-062
10:30 AM ROBERT & ALLISON COOK-215 CRANBERRY RUN ROAD BLOONSBURG-PARCEL #01-16-110203 - © v
11:00 AM ANGELO & KAREN DEMARCO-335 MARY ST. BERWICK_PARCL HO4A-0 1067
P00 AM BRIAN & TAMMY HUNSINGER-74 ENGLISH HILL RD BLOOMSE! RG-PARCEL #26-06-00615 e U xee, k.
[1:30 AM DAVE & GAIL DEATER-157 PICNIC GROVE RD CATAWISSA-PAR ‘EL #20-03-026-03
H:30 AM CARL & TAMMY HOSTETTER-75-76 MIDDLE ST. LOCUSTDALE A RCEL #14-01-52-5 2605 Tex s dwr

1 (- ¥ hele 2003 Tases i -

A {elpi e



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Everly, President , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press

Enterprise is a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice _ January 5, 12, 19,

20605, as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher of said
newspaper in which lcgal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise-is intcrested in the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that all of the

allegations in the forcgoing statcment as to time, place, and character of publication are truc.

Swormn and subscribed to before me this ... S,Qj‘&” ..... day of DR )2001;

S
R

(Notary Public)
) Commonweaiin O Pennsylvania
My EommisSion Gaaresy
Dennis ... Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Seott Twp., Golumbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2007
Meinber. Pernsvvania Association OFf Notaries
AN DOW, .t L2 , T hereby certify that the advertising and

|
|
i
:

publication charges amounting to $.......ooveevveeeveennnn, for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fec for this affidavit have becn paid in full.



@
Federman and Phelan is now

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
Suite 1400
1617 JFK Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
Lisa.Steinman@fedphe.com
December 23, 2004

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
V. THOR FLOREEN and PAMELA FLOREEN
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2004-CV-758

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to
rule 3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County
Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

Frxxx ek ek IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the
plaintiff. It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the
Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a
representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale ***¥**¥¥krridssiortthttdhrs

Yours truly,

LISA STEINMAN
for PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 1/26/05 SHERIFF’S SALE ***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

) CIVIL ACTION

VS.

THOR FLLOREEN ) CIVIL DIVISION
PAMELA FLOREEN ) NO. 2004-CV-758

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3128

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

{, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for CHASE MANHATTAN
MORTGAGE CORPORATION hereby verify that on 10/20/04 true and correct
copies of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of mailing to the

recorded lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “A” attached

N

DATE: December 23, 2004 DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

hereto.




KIM/ TEAM 3
Name and

Address 1

of Sender

FEDERMAN & PHELAN
One Penn Center Plaza, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

gife

Line Anticle Number

Name of Addressee, Strest, and Post Office Address

1 ek

TENANT/OCCUPANT
63-65 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

ZIRLOn f‘ i

5,
s

N L 1.

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

SVERPOg

3 dkkok

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O.BOX 2675

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

4 ok g

RESOURCE BANK

D/B/A RESOURCE BANK MORTGAGE
11417 SUNSET HILLS ROAD, #228
RESTON, VA 2(190

5 T

CRAIG §. BOYT, ESQUIRE
BOTD & KAVER

7 EAST PHILADELPHIA STREET
BOYERTOWN,PA 19512 o

kY \ﬁwa\

10

RE: FLOREEN, THOR KJM

Total Number of
Pieces Listed by Sender

‘Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

Postmaster, Per (Name of Receiving
Employee)

The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and international registercd mail. The maximum
indemnity payable for the reconstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Expregs Mail document
reconstruction insurance is $50,000 per piece subject to a limmt of $500,000 per occurrence. The .
maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise is $500. The maximum indemnity payable is
$25,000 for registered mail, sent with optional insurance. Sce Domestic Mail Manual R900,5913 and
5621 for limitations of coverage.




g

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Re:  CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION v.
THOR FLOREEN and PAMELA FLOREEN
No. 2004 CV 758 MF
Premises: 63-65 EAST FIFTH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Dear Sir/madam,
Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit(s), which has been sent for
filing with the COLUMBIA Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

Yours truly,

Wes Srumell

Wes Trunell
for Federman and Phelan, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 1/26/05 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE FrM
Plaintiff: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION COLUMBIA County
_ No 2004 CV 758 MF
Defendant(s): THOR FLOREEN F&P# 95568
PAMELA FLOREEN Type of Action
- Notice of Sherifi*s Sale

Address: 36 FIVE POINTS ROAD Sale Date:

METZTOWN, PA 19539
V2ot

“*PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**
SERVED

Served and made known to JT\DY F! HYeen _, Defendant, on the _8__‘& day of OQ:}ULM \
. 2004, at 230 o>clock P, a3 Fove Rinks B, MQ'-"%Mommonwealm of foMAA . in the

manner described below:

LDcfcndant personally served.

— Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
—— Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
————Manager/Clerk of place of Jodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)'s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defeadant(s)’s company.

e Other:
[ JPag
Description: Age __AL@ Height _(OQ Weight 22;@ Race W Sex M_ Other
| I u Aj‘tb M oLC » a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that | personally

handed a truc and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioncd case on the
date and at the address indicated above.

Sworn to and‘,sub ibed
beforg-me thy: ﬁ 7 !
: By /

SEISHEN

Notary Puilic NOT SERVED
State of New Jersey
Wbicohenisinn Bipies Keladh GO(8 200..,at ___ o’clock __.m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
Moved Unknown No Answer Vacant
Other: i : 2" ATTEMPT 3* ATTEMPT
[O2{0F @ 512 ofat @ %143

Swomn to and subscribe PW‘ { (3 {04

before me this day

of , 200_.

Notary: By:

At for Plaintift

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire - 1.I}. No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE FI'M
Plaintiff: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION COLUMBIA County

No 2004 CV 758 MF
Defendant(s): THOR FLOREEN F&P# 95568

- PAMELA FLOREEN Type of Action
- Natice of Sheriff’s Sale

Address: 36 FIVE T'OINTS ROAD Sale Date;
METZTOWN, PA 19539

l 26 lb‘f)

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**

SERVED

Served and made known to Pa M -6{3 F(b reen Defendant, on the __?‘C? ﬁ day of @ CJ—OM "
5 ZOOéC atl?—_fl o'clock J-Pm., at 56 'F'hu'e PO‘—"J?; ,12‘& - Mef&l}a”ftCommonwealth of M LY , in the

mannet described below:

Defendant personally served.
IAdult famill; member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is LLL{CJ)NJ ("Hr\o‘r\
——Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

__ Other:

T B
DeSCE Age Height Ye) Wcightg@ Race W Sex M Other

UM MO,/L a competent adult, being duly sworn according 10 law, depose and state that I persenally
handed a truc and correct copy of the Notice of Sherif{”s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the

date and at the address indicated above.

Sworn to and su ibed

I’}" 4
S{aia of = NOT SERVED
My commision Eszes i T
On the day of 200 _,at_ o'clock __m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
Moved _._ Unknown .. . No Answer .. Vuacant
Other: 2 ATTEMPT 3" ATTEMPT

!0 2404 @ 5: ([ 10(37/04@ G4 an

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day

of 200,

Notary: By:
N - for Plaintiff

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire - I.D. No. 62205
One Penn Center at Subarban Station-Suite 1400

Philadelphia, FA 19103

(215) 563-7000



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
570 389-3622 BI OOMSBLURG, PA 17815 {(570) 734-6300
FAX: (520) 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORP.
VS,
THOR AND PAMELA FLOREEN
WRIT OF EXECUTION #167 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
DECEMBER 10, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THEF
PROPERTY OF THOR AND PAMELA FLOREEN AT 63-65 E. FIFTH STREET BLOOMSBURG
COLUNMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SIIERIFE
P A
Jeenip 7, A

TIMOTHYT. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 13" DAY OF DECEMBER 2004

WENDY WESTOVER, NOE‘-}?—.Y E
BLOOMSBURG, COLUME!A €7
41 COMMISSION EXPRES NGL2

l NUTAFLAL SEAL .



QB10136-39

COUNTY OF BERKS

SHERIFF OF BERKS COUNTY PA
833 COURT STREET
READING, PA 19601

payTWENTY FIVE DOLLARS SEVENTY FIVE CENTS
TO THE
ofPf"  sheriff Office Columbia County
Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

rOLaE&A”™ 103 308 7BLI:

48668

NATIONAL
PENN BANK
60-878-313
DATE AMQOQUNT
10/29/04 $25.75

Sacurty Foatures Ingluged. B) Details on back.

%&Eﬁm

%@?

LES 3




SHERIFF OF BERKS COUNTY

633 Court Street, Reading, PA 19601

Phone: 610-478-6240 Main Fax: 610-478-6222 Sheriff Fax: 610-478-6072

Barry Jozwiak, Sheriff EricJ. Weaknecht, Chief Deputy
AFFIDAVIT G SERviC L

DOCKET NO. 04-ED-167
COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF BERKS

Personally appeared before me, CYNTHIA TOOLE, Deputy for Barry J. Jozwiak, Sheriff of Berks County,
633 Court Street, Reading, Pennsylvania, who being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that on
OCTOBER 20, 2004 at 11:19 AM, he served the annexed WRIT OF EXECUTION-REAL FSTATE upon
PAMELA FLOREETN, within named defendant, by handing a copy thereof to THOR FLOREEN, ADULT
MEMBER OF HOUSEHOLD, (HUSBAND), at 36 FIVE POINTS ROAD, MERTZTOWN, ROCKLAND
TOWNSHIP, Berks County, Pa., and made known to defendant the contents thercof,

DEPUTY SHERIFF OF BERKS CO., PA

Sworn and subscribed before me
this 28" day of OCTOBER, 2004

NOTARY PUBLIC, READING, BERKS CO., PA
Service made zs set forth above.

o Answers,

o
ﬁ"’(‘. ’

SHERIFF OF BERKS COUNTY. PA

Sherift’s Costs in Above Proceedings

5 DEPOSIT
$ ACTUAL COST OF CASE
% AMOUNT OF REFUND

All Sheriff"s Costs shall be due and payable when services are performed, and it shall be law{ul for him to
demand and receive from the party instituting the proceedings, or any part liable for the costs thereof, all
unpaid sheriff’s fees on the same before he shall be obligated by law to make return thereo!

_ Sec. 2, Actof June 20, 1911, P.L/ 1072



SHERIFF OF BERKS COUNTY

633 Court Street, Reading, PA 19601

Phone: 610-478-6240 Main Fax: 610-478-6222 Sheriff Fax: 610-478-6072

Barry Jozwiak, Sheriff Eric J. Wealnecht, Chief Deputy
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

DOCKET NO. (4-ED-167
COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF BERKS

Personally appeared before me, CYNTHLA TOOLE, Deputy for Barry J. Jozwiak, Shetiff of Berks County,
633 Court Street, Reading, Pennsylvania, who being duly swom according to law, deposes and says that on
OCTOBER 20, 2004 at 11:19 AM, he served the annexed WRIT OF EXECUTION-REAL ESTATE upon
THOR FLOREEN, within named defendant, by handing a copy thereof to HIM PERSONALLY, at 36
FIVE POINTS ROAD, MERTZTOWN, ROCKLAND TOWNSHIP, Berks County, Pa., and made known

to defendant the contents thereof,

DEP%TY “,HFR]FF OF BERKS CO

Sworm.and subscribed before me
this 9:%“* day of OCTORER, 2004

Wi pitiCoss,

_NOTARY Pufbuc READTNG)BFRK/Q/CO PA

Service made as set forth above.

So Answers,

4. 0

SHERIFF OF BERKS C'OUN‘Tv PA

e

—

Sheriff’s Costs in Above Proceedings

$75.00 DEPOSIT
$49.23 ACTUAL COST OF CASE
52575 AMOUNT OF REFUND

All Sherift’s Costs shall be due and payable when services are pertormed, and it shall be lawful tor him to
demand and receive from the party instituting the proceedings, or any part liable for the costs thereof, all
unpaid sheriff’s fees on the same before he shall be ebligated by law to make return thereol.

__Sec. 2, Actof Func 20, 1911, P.L/ 1072
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SENDER: COMPLETGERHIS SECTION . COMPLETE THIS SECTIQ

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Alse complete A. Signature oo ol LA A
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, X.- s ty i - [ Agent
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or on the front if space permits. )

) D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALL
BUREAL OF COMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION {
DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 B8 Certified Mail L1 Express Mail

L] Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi
O Insured Mail O ©.0.0.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes

2. Article Number
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7003 0500 0001 905k 1870

PO ———— - S | A SRR TR

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt | 102585-02-M-18
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4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Fea} [ Yes
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. PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

iy

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE LOURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR BFHONE
(FF0 305-5623 BLOOUMSBLRG, PA 17815 LSTE TR 100
FAX: (570 3BU-5625
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE 167ED20(4
CORPORATION
V5 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

THOR FLOREEN

PAMELA FLOREEN

NOW, MONDAY, OCTOBER [1, 2004, [, HON. TIMCOTHY T. CI IAMBERLAIN, HIGH SHERIFF CF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SILERIFF OF BERKS
COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADLE AT THE
REQUEST AND RISK OF TITE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, TITOR FLORLLEN, AT 36 FIVE
POINTS ROAD, METZTOWN, PA

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

STERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHONE COURT HOWSE - F.O. ROX 380 4 HOUK MHIGNE
15700 Juy-5pr2 BLOCWASEUIRG, P4 (7RIS 57U FHA-RI0Y
FAK: (§70) T89-5627

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE 167ED2004
CORPORATION
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORLECLOSURE

THOR FLOREEN
PAMELA FLOREEN

NOW, MONDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2004, |, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBLRLAIN, HIGI SHERIKF OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF BERKS
COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT THE
REQUUST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, PAMELA FLOREEN, AT 36 FIVT,
POINTS ROAD, METZTOWN, PA

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF
COLUMBTA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA




Chairman
Robert Linn
Vice Chairman

George Hemingway

Treasurer
Michael Upton

Secretary-Asst. Treasurer

Caroi L. Mas
Solicitor

Gary E. Norton, Esq.

MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
of the
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

TOWN HALL
301 EAST SECOND STREET
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
570~784~5422
570~784~1518 (FAX)

October 22, 2004

Tim Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: Floreen, Thor & Pamela Docket # 167ED2004
63-65 E. Fiith Street JD# 7581102004
Bloomsburg PA 17815

Dcar Sheriff Chamberlain:
[n response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you it holds no

claims for unpaid sewer service charges.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, plcase contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

SincFrely, .-
(m ZZL /é}zma/
Amber Kenney

Office Administrator

Board of Directors

Robert Linn

George Hemingway
Michael Upton
Thomas Evans
George Turner



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/5/2004 DOCKET # 167ED2004
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT THOR FLOREEN we A0 '/
PAMELA FLOREEN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
63 E. 5TH ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG | VACANRT

SERVED UPON ¢ ©7% o~

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION _
DATE) (9-+f TIME G0 _ MILEAGE __ OTHER
Race . Sex __ Height__ Weight _ bHyes  Hair Age  Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X POB__ POE ___CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
. g ] o~ N )
/in‘"iZ'*\/ // Co Jfg!\"ﬂ(fi_ B [1#435/
s £ I"-ﬁ C; ef {/ ry ._/.).ﬂq.—'(d' ) & O I's //é_

N

DEPUTY i ,/',«-)():.. ; DATE |G ~t& -t/

Livle = A - i




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BUX 380 14 HOWR PHONE
(574 655022 BLOOMSBLREG, PA 17815 1574 Tk 300
FAX: (570 IR%- 5615

Monday, October 11, 2004
MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR

2ND ST.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS

THOR FLOREEN

PAMEILA FLOREEN

DOCKET # 167ED2004 JD # 758JD2004

Dear Sir:

~ T fem ~mine Sherifl*s Sale. If you have any claims

.“%5\'&-‘1*\-‘*\“\ ' U\&L - P@ m\d\&\cx
\30 \fo\ s E o Gy |y " have.

QMLN\\I\\U\»\&FKGLk YA %Q ;(g D

m\u\\ C\JV\«_\ ‘20 oy 2?

Cj Q—__\/\ L‘:~-Q-\ j( (% )L 3 \D&k @\
Q.‘f\u\_,\_ t:\ BT Oy Hunty



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, :
:NO. 2004 CV 758 MF
THOR FLOREEN :
PAMELA FLOREEN
Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIF¥F'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

9/29/04
TO: THOR FLOREEN
PAMELA FLOREEN
36 FIVE POINTS ROAD
METZTOWN, PA 19539

Your house (real cstate) at 63-65 EAST FIFTH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, is scheduled to
be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on  January 26, 2005 ,at 9:00 am in the Sheriff’s Office,

Columbia County Courthense, P.Q, 380, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $83,848.34
obtained by CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION (the mortgagee) against you. In the

event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule
3129.3.

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheni{l’s Sale, you must takc immediate action:

L. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

213) 563-7000.



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition  asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooncr you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

£ THE SHERIFE'S SALFE. DOES TAKE PLACE

1. Ifthe Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling {213) 563-70040.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale wall go through only if the buyer pays the Shertff the full amount due n the sale. To find out 1f
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherifl and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
salc. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days aficr the fihng of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 53" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the intersection of Iron and Fifth Streets; thence Northwardly
along Iron Strcet, ninety-four feet (947) more or less to lot of George H. Cromis; thence aloag said ot
Westwardly to lot of William Lentz; thence along the same, Southwardly ninety-four feet (94’) more
or less to Fifth Street; thence along Tifth Street Eastwardly fifty feet (507) more or less to the
intersection of Fifth and Iron Streets, the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #05E-03-131

TI'T LE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thor Floreen and Pamela J. Florcen, husband and i /
- wife by Deed from Charles P. Wagner single and Susan P. Fox, single dated 11/27/1996 and
recorded 11/27/1996 in Record Book 642 page 1040



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 10/12/2004 Fee: §5.00 Cert. NO: 140
FLOREEN THOR & PAMELA J District: TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
&3 EAST 5TH STREET Leed: 0550 -0422
BLOOMSEBURG PA 1781% Location: 63 EAST FIFTH STREET

Parcel Id:05E-03 -131-00,000

Aggessment: 21,010
Balances as of 10/12/2004

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

i s

' 1 ¢ v {\'ﬁ' [N A\
By eyt U1 Clapaal el vers B

t\J 33"\3;;.‘ u_%{%

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/5/2004 DOCKET # |67ED2004
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT THOR FLOREEN

PAMELA FLOREEN
PERSON/CORP TQO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
ZND ST, FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Dfaf> Se€iscd N Aiasl Sletr

RELATIONSHIP _ IDENTIFICATION _
DATEO))-0/ TIME /O¢/O MILEAGE __ OTHER ___
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair  Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB_X POE __ CCSO
B. MOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/5/2004 DOCKET # 167ED2004

PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT THOR FLOREEN

PAMELA FLORELN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED

BLOOMSBURG SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
OND ST. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON [ ufheye }c’z-m/g,-

RELATIONSHIP __ IDENTIFICATION _
DATE/6-12-0¥ TIME [/0S<  MILEAGE __ OTHER o
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ BEyes  lair _ Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB A POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) B
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY / ait) _ DATE jO 129




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/5/2004 DOCKET # 167ED2004
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT THOR FLOREEN

PAMELA FLOREEN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVEDUPON ¢_s</ s ¢ pitow .
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION _
DATE fz./2-+f TIME s/ MILEAGE _ OTHER _
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hairr__ Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POBX POE _ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
i*\‘. / B _
Vo .
o RN e G DATE /& /2 ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/5/2004 DOCKET # 167ED2004

PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT THOR FLOREEN

PAMELA FLOREEN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLGSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON D7 fzs At /é 1

RELATIONSHIP Jjax o4y _ IDENTIFICATION _
DATE {6-12-<)  TIME 1.3  MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ____POB h POE__ CCSO __
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moawm

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

o
DEPUTY ‘ﬂL C&Lw DATE 6 - 12




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # /47 - joetf
DATE RECEIVED J0~ S~ of
DOCKET AND INDEX _ jj~ /- oo/
SET FILE FOLDER UP __ jo— . o<f
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION od
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA 7
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE v
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR v CK# 37960/
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Jan, 26 o< TIME oW
POSTING DATE KDeac. 1S, of
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK Jo.. <

2" WEEK /32

3" WEEK 19, o5~

5% F M5 S,



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 26, 2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 167 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 758 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town ol Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the intersection of Iron and Fifth Streets; thence
northwardly along Iron Street, ninety-four feet (94) more or less to lot of George H. Cromis;
thence along said lot Westwardly to the lot of William Lentz; thence along the same,
Southwardly ninety-four feet (94°) more or less to Filth Street: thence along Filth Street
Eastwardly fifty feet (50”) morc or less to the intersection of Fifth and Iron Streets, the place
ol beginning.
Tax Parcel #05E-03-131
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thor Floreen and Pamela J. Floreen, husband
and wife by Deed from Charles P. Wagncr single and Susan P. Fox, single dated 11/27/1996
and recorded 11/27/1996 in Record Book 642 page 1040.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid priee or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicer's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certificd cheek or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE RID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES 70 THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale ol the property, or to resel] the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be

responsible for any attorney lees incurred by the Sherill in connection with any action agamst the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintifi"s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www,sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 26, 2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 167 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NQ. 758 OF 2004 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
TUE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA_, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the intersection of Iron and Fifth Streets; thence
northwardly along Iron Street, nincty-four feet (94°) more or less to lot of George H. Cromis;
thence along said lot Westwardly to the lot of William Lentz; thence along the same,
Southwardly ninety-four leet (94’) more or less to Fifth Street; thence along Fifth Strect
Eastwardly fifty feet (50°) more or less to the intersection of Fifth and Iron Streets, the place
of beginning,
Tax Parcel #05E-03-131
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thor Florcen and Pamela J. Florecn, husband
and wife by Dced from Charles P. Wagner single and Susan P, Fox, single dated 11/27/1996
and recorded 11/27/1996 in Record Book 642 page 1040.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certitied cheek or eashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the saic is cash, certified cheek or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE 1O PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

IT the successiul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman Timothy T. Chamberiain
1617 John F. Kennedy Bivd, www.sheritfofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY 26, 2005 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 167 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 758 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SIIERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA_, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the intersection of Iron and Fifth Streets; thence
northwardly along Iron Street, ninety-four feet (94) morc or less to lot of George H. Cromis;
thence along said lot Westwardly to the lot of William Lentz; thence along the same,
Southwardly ninety-four feet (94°) more or less 1o Fifth Street: thence along Fifth Street
Eastwardly fifty feet (50%) more or less to the intersection of Fifth and Iron Streets, the place
of beginning,
Tax Parcel #G5E-03-13]
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thor Floreen and Pamcla J. Floreen, husband
and wifc by Deed from Charles P. Wagner single and Susan P. Fox, singlc dated 11/27/1996
and recorded 11/27/1996 in Record Book 642 page 1040,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {(opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check al
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARF AYAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the

bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forleited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attomey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attormey Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www,.sheriffofcolumbiacouniv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE . COURT OF COMMON PL.EAS
CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff . NO: 2004 CV 758 MF
¥Ss. M WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE, FORECI.OSURE)
THOR FLOREEN : AL
PAMELA FLOREEN X0 Y-ED e/
Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above malter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 63-65 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(see attached legal description)

Amount Duc $83,848.34

Interest from 9/3/04 $
to sale date
(per diem-$13.78)

Total b Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clork dém. B Hler
Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

Dated: @Cidf Ié/;‘ﬁfta‘i?, =06 ‘V’

(Seal)




ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the intersection of Iron and Fifth Streets; thence Northwardly
along fron Strect, nincty-four feet (947) more or less to iot of George H. Cromis; thence along said lot
Westwardly to lot of William [.entz; thence along the same, Southwardly ninety-four feet (947) more
or less to Fifth Street: thence along Fifth Street Eastwardly fifty feet (50) morc or less to the
intersection of Fifth and Iron Streets, the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #05E-03-131

'l'If['LE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thor Floreen and Pamela J. Floreen, husband and \/
- wife by Deed from Charles P. Wagner single and Susan P. Fox, single dated 11/27/1996 and
recorded 11/27/1996 in Record Book 642 page 1040.



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOS URE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff : NO: 2004 CV 758 MF
VS, . WRIT OF EXECUTTON
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSUREY
THOR FLOREEN : _
PAMELA FLOREEN 2004 -£.D-/67

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property {specifically described property below):

Premises:  63-65 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(sec attached legal description)

Amount Duc $83,848.34
Interest from 9/3/04 3

to sale date

(per diem-$13.78)

Total 3 Plus Costs as endorsed.

Cierﬁffﬁ./,&n-g —E} 7‘5\1.»,,,‘.{__
Office of the Prothonotary

Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

|
puca: ([ chyten S WY

(Seal)




ALL TITAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the ‘Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Cotumbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the intersection of Fron and Fifth Streets; thence Northwardly
along Iron Street, ninety-four feet (94") more or fess to lot of George II. Cromis; thence along said lot
Westwardly to lot of William Lentz; theace along the same, Southwardly ninety -four feet (947) more
or less to Fifth Street; thence along Tifth Street Eastwardly fifty feet (50°) more or less to the
intersection of Fifth and Tron Streets, the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #05E-03-131

TI_TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thor Floreen and Pamela I. Florecen, husband and \/
wife by Deed from Charles P. Wagner single and Susan P. Fox, single dated 11/27/1996 and
recorded 11/27/1996 in Record Book 642 page 1040.



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.
By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County

: Court of Commeon Pleas

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :
: NO. 2004 CV 758 MF
THOR FLOREEN :
PAMELA FLOREEN
Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it

15.

() an FHA Mortgage
() mnon-owner occupied
() wvacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

— -

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN and PHEL AN, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE, : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :

: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, : :

: NO. 2004 CV 758 MF
THOR FLOREEN :
PAMEILA FLOREEN

Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATION

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE, hercby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it
1s:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() wvacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject {o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
VS, : CIVIL DIVISION
THOR FLOREEN : NO, 2004 CV 758 MF
PAMELA FLLOREEN :
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its

attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 63-65 EAST
FIFTH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
THOR FLOREEN 36 FIVE POINTS ROAD
METZTOWN, PA 19539
PAMELA FLOREEN 36 FIVE POINTS ROAD
METZTOWN, PA 19539

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

N EVISTNNN

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE




Date:9/29/04

FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

ldentification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :
:NO. 2004 CV 758 MF
THOR FLOREEN :
PAMELA FLOREEN
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ,, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 63-65 EAST
FIFTH STREET, BLOOMSBURG., PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
THOR FLOREEN 36 FIVE POINTS ROAD
METZTOWN, PA 19539
PAMELA FLOREEN 36 FIVE POINTS ROAD
METZTOWN, PA 19539

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whosc judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONFE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LASTKNOWN ADDRESS
RESOURCE BANK 11417 SUNSET HILLS ROAD, #228
D/B/A RESOURCE BANK MORTGAGE RESTON, VA 20190

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONFE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

CRAIG S. BOYD, ESQUIRE 7 EAST PAHILADELPHIA STREET
BOYD & KAVER BOYERTOWN, PA 19512

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 63-65 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief, T understand that false statcments herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DANIEL G. S%IEG, ESQUIQ

Altorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 9/29/04



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L..L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLI;I.MBI_A County
CORPORATION : LT
: Court of Common Pleis
Plaintiff :
VS. : CIVIL DIVISION
THOR FLOREEN :NO, 2004 CV 758 MF
PAMELA FLOREEN :
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

(Affidavit No. 1)

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQ., scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 63-65 EAST
FIFTH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Gwner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
THOR FLOREEN 36 FIVE POINTS ROAD
METZTOWN, PA 19539
PAMELA FLOREEN 36 FIVE POINTS ROAD

METZTOWN, PA 19539
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 undcrstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

WSO

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE




Date:9/29/04

FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G, SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :
: NO. 2004 CV 758 MF
THOR FLOREEN :
PAMELA FLOREEN
Defendant(s)

K N
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIQN, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, DANIEL G, SCHMIEG, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of

Exccution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 63-65 EAST

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

THOR FLOREEN 36 FIVE POINTS ROAD
METZTOWN, PA 19539

PAMELA FLLOREEN 36 FIVE POINTS ROAD
METZTOWN, PA 19539

2. Name and address of Defendant(s}) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment credilor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
RESOURCE BANK 11417 SUNSET HILLS ROAD, #228
D/B/A RESOURCE BANK MORTGAGE RESTON, VA 20190

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

CRAIG S. BOYD, ESQUIRE 7 EAST PAHILADELPHIA STREET
BOYD & KAVER BOYERTOWN, PA 19512

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTBOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 63-65 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to anthorities.

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUI
Attorney for Plaintif

DATE: 9/29/04



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Bonlevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
vs. :
:NO, 2004 CV 758 MF
THOR FLOREEN :
PAMELA FLLOREEN
Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALFE. OF REAI PROPERTY

9/29/04
TO: THOR FLOREEN
PAMELA FLOREEN
36 FIVE POINTS ROAD
METZTOWN, PA 19539

Your house (real estate) at 63-65 EAST FIFTH STREFT BLOOMSRBYRG, PA 17815, is scheduled to
be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on in the Sheriff’s Office,

Cnmmmmmmmmmmmwim enforce the court judgment of $83,848.34
obtained by CHASEMANHAI[AN_MQRIGAGE_CQRMRAILQN (the mortgagee) against you. In the

event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The salc will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

(215) 563-700(.



2. You may be able o stop the sale by filing a petition  asking the Court to strike or open the Judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the morc chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STIILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. Tf the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) $63-7000

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. Youmay be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for mspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, (o-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the intersection of Tron and Fifth Streets; thence Northwardly
atong Iron Strect, ninety-four feet (94°) more or less to lot of George H. Cromis; thence along said lot
Westwardly to lot of William Lentz; thence along the samc, Southwardly ninety-four feet (94°) more
or less to Fifth Street: thence along Tifth Street Eastwardly fifty feet (50°) more or less to the
intersection of Fifth and Iron Streets, the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #05E-03-131

TI‘TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thor Floreen and Pamela J. Floreen, husband and /
wife by Deed from Charles P. Wagner single and Susan P. Fox, single dated 11/27/1996 and ‘
recorded 11/27/1996 in Record Book 642 page 1040.




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or removal of any such property before sheriffs sale thereof.

--(SEAL)

{Attorney for Plaintiff(s}

.., lhe Sheriff is

20

WAIVER OF INSURANCE-Now, ._...................._...

hereby relcascd from ali liability to protect the property described in the within named

__(SEAL)

.
g
1
:_E
-
yoE
I

ich insurance ig hereby waived.

execution by insurance,

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.
Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writ of .______ EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE)...., styled as
follows: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPQRATION vs
THOR FLOREEN and PAMELA FLOREEN

The defendant will be found at 36 FIVE. POINTS. ROAD,
METZTOWN, PA 19539

Attorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new decd together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal description. ...



Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whocver

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN —
praperty under within writ may

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss

destruction or remeval of any such property before sheriff™s sale thercof,

s

...(SEAL)

(Aftorney for Plaintiff(s)

-.., the Sheriff is

e 200

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, .....ocooe .

hereby released from all liability to protect the property deseribed in the within named

HARRY A. ROADARME]I,

Sherifl
% COLUMBIA County, Pa.
jia|
@: Sir: - -- There will be placed in
P your hands
; for service a Writ of ... EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE} ..., styled as
VB

follows: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION vs
THOR FLOREEN and PAMELA FLOREEN

The defendant will be found at 36 TFIVE POINTS.ROAD,
METZTOWN, PA 19539

ich insurance ig hereby waived.

A1 Attormey for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. Tfreal estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed logether with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

execution by insurance,

See attached legal deseription. ...



is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriffs sale thereof,

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

= 2 HARRY A. ROADARMEL
2! _E Sheriff
; “ = COLUMBIA County, Pa.
= <
- o]
< Sir: - -- There will be placed in
o b your hands
S §
' ; for service a Writof ... . EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) ..., styled as

follows: CHASE MANHATTANMORTGAGE CORPQRATION vs
THOR FLOREEN and PAMELA FLOREEN

{Altorney for Plaintiff{s)

The defendant will be found at 36 FIVE POINTS.ROAD,
METZTOWN, PA 19539

ich insurance i§ hereby waived.

--..%..._Attorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage,

hereby released from all liability to protect the property deseribed in the within named

WAIVER OF INSURANCE ~ Now, ...,
exccution by insurance,

See attached Jegal description. ...



is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction or removal of any such property befaore sheriff’s sale thereof,

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever

)

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff

..{SEAL)

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

., the Sheriff 1z

__(SEAL)

Sir: — There will be placed in

your hands

L2000

for service a Writof EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) ., styled as

- SRR | | PP b i SR Y

follows: CHHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPQRATION vs
THOR FI.OREEN and PAMELA FLOREEN

(Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

The defendant will be found at 36 FIVE POINTS ROAD,
METZTOWN, PA 19539

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real cstate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

ich insurance ig hereby waived.

... Atlomey for Plaintiff

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, ..o

exccution by insurance

See attached Jegal deseription. ..



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whocver

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff hercin for any loss,

destruction or removal of any such property before sheriffs sale thereof,

...(SEAL)

{Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

the Sheriff is

220,
hercby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

WAIVER OF INSURANCE —Now, . ...

ich insurance ig hereby waived.

]

execution by insurance

(SEAL)

e T3l ad B8 0

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMERIA County, Pa.
Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writ of ... EXECUTION (RUEAL ESTATL). ..., styled as

follows: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION vs
THOR FLOREEN and. PAMELA FLOREEN

The defendant will be found at 36 FIVE POINTS. ROAD,
METZTOWN, PA 19539

1. Attomey for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed writien copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed logether with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not fumish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal description......._



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

property under within writ may ieave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof,

..(SBAL)

{Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

_, the Sheriff is

L200
hereby released from all lability to protect the property deseribed in the within named

WAIVER OF INSURANCE = NoW, oeeveeeeeeoeo.

.(SEAL)

. P o) DRI o

ich insurance is hereby waived.

execution by insurance,

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Shenft
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writ of . EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) ., styled as
follows: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPQRATION vs
THOR FLOREEN and PAMELA FLOREEN

The defendant will be found at 36 FIVE POINTS ROAD,
METZTOWN, PA 19539

X Attorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See atlached legal description. .



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever

is found in possession, after niotifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss

destruction or removal of any such property before sheriffs sale thereof,
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{Attorney for Plaintiff{s)
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., the Sheriff is
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WAIVER OF INSURANCE —Now, ...
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execution by insurance

A E(SEAL)

A b

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheniff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.
Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writof ... EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) ___, styled as
follows: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGLE CORPORATION vs
THOR FLOREEN and. PAMELA FLOREEN

The defendant will be found at 36 FIVE POINTS. ROAD,
MEITZTOWN, PA 19539 .

ASNAIMIMAS Y Attorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon, Ifreal cstate,
attach five doublc spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Strect and Number of the premiscs.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal deseription ...



ALL. THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and Siate of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the intersection of Iron and Fifth Streets; thence Northwardly
along Irou Street, ninety-four feet (94°) more or less to lot of George H. Cromis; thence along said lot
Westwardly to lot of William Lentz; thence aloog the same, Southwardly ninety-four feet (94°) more
or less to Fifth Strcet, thence along Fifth Street Eastwardly fifty feet (50°) more or less to the
intersection of Fifth and Iron Streets, the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #05E-03-131

TI_TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thor Floreen and Pamela J. Floreen, husband and \/
wife by Deed from Charles P. Wagner single and Susan P. Fox, single dated 11/27/1996 and

~recorded 11/27/1996 in Record Book 642 page 1040.



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the intersection of Iron and Fifth Strects; thence Northwardly
along Iron Street, ninety-four feet (94°) more or less to lot of George 11. Cromis; thence along said lot
Westwardly (o lot of William Lentz, thence along the same, Southwardly ninety-four feet (947) more
or less to Tifth Strect; thence along Fifth Street Castwardly fifty fect (50”) more or less to the
intersection of Fifth aond Iron Streets, the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #05E-03-131

T{_TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thor Floreen and Pamela J. Floreen, husband and \/
- wife by Deed from Charles P. Wagner single and Susan P. Fox, single dated 11/27/1996 and
recorded 11/27/1996 in Record Book 042 page 1040.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, (0-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the intersection of fron and Fifth Streets; thence Novthwardly
along Iron Street, nincty-four feet (94°) more or less to lot of George H. Cromis; thence along said lot
Westwardly 10 fot of William Lentz; thence aloag the same, Southwardly ninety-four fect (94°) more
or less to Fifth Street: thence along Fifth Street Eastwardly fifty feet (507) more or less to the
intersection of Fifth and Iron Streets, the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #05E-03-131

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thor Florecn and Pamela J. Floreen, husband and \/

‘ wife by Deed from Charles P. Wagner single and Susan P. T'ox, single dated 11/27/1996 and
recorded 11/27/1996 in Record Book 642 page 1040,



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, lo-wil:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the intersection of Iron and Fifth Streets; thence Northwardly
along Tron Street, ninety-four feet (94°) more or less (o lot of George H. Cromis; thence along said 1ot
Westwardly to lot of William Lentz; thence along the same, Southwardly ninety-tour feet (947) more
or less to Tifth Street; thence along Fifth Street Lastwardly fifty feet (507) more or less to the
intersection of Fifth and Iron Strects, the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #05E-03-131

'l"'l"TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thor Floreen and Pamela J. Floreen, husband and g /
| wife by Deed from Charles P. Wagner single and Susan P. fox, single dated 11/27/1996 and
recorded 11/27/1996 in Record Book 642 page 1040.



ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the intersection of Iron and Fifth Streets; thence Northwardly
along [ron Street, ninety-four feet (94) more or less to lot of George H. Cromis; thence along said lot
Westwardly to lot of William Lentz; thence along the same, Southwardly ninety-four feet (94°) more
or less to Fifth Strect; thence along Fifth Street Eastwardly fifty feet (507) more oc less to the
intersection of Fifth and Iroun Streets, the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #05E-03-131 .

T (TLE TO SA!D PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thor Florecn and Pamela J. Floreen, husband and | /
wife by Deed from Charles P. Wagner single and Susan P. Tox, single dated 11/27/1996 and

- recorded 11/27/1996 in Record Book 642 page 1040.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of tand situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the intersection of Iron and Fifth Streets; thence Northwardly
along Iron Street, ninety-four feet (94} more or less to lot of George H. Cromis; thence along said lot
Westwardly to lot of Witliam Lentz; thence along the same, Southwardly nisety-four fect (94°) more
or less to Fifth Street: thence along Fifth Street Eastwardly fifty fect (50°) more or less to ihe
intersection of Fifth and Iron Streets, the place of beginaing.

Tax Parcel #05E-03-131

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thor Floreen and Pamela J. Floreen, husband and \/

- wile by Deed from Charles P. Wagner single and Susan P. Fox, single dated 11/27/1996 and
recorded 11/27/1996 in Record Book 642 page 1040.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the intersection of lron and Fifth Streets; thence Northwardly
along lron Street, ninety-four fect (947) more or less to lot of George H. Cromis; thence along said lot
Westwardly to lot of William Lentz; thence along the same, Southwardly ninety-four fect (947) more
or less to Fifth Street: thence aloug Fifth Street Eastwardly fifty fect (50°) mote or less o the
intersection of Fifth and fron Strects, the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #05E-03-131

'l‘{TLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thor Floreen and Pamela J. Floreen, husband and \/
wife by Deed from Charles P. Wagner single and Susan P. Fox, single dated 11/27/1996 and
recorded 11/27/1996 in Record Book 642 page 1040.



ALL TIIAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the intersection of Iron and Fifth Streets; thence Northwardly
along Iron Street, ninety-four feet (94°) more or less to lot of George H. Cromis; theace along said lot
Westwardly to lot of William Lentz; thence along the same, Southwardly ninety-four feet (94') more
or less to Fifth Street; thence along Fifth Street Eastwardly fifty feet (50°) more or less to the
intersection of Fifth and Yron Streets, the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #05E-03-{31

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thor Floreen and Pamela J. Floreen, husband and \/

wife by Deed from Charles P. Wagner single and Susan P. Fox, single dated 11/27/1996 and
recorded 11/27/1996 in Record Book 642 page 1040.



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of the intersection of Iron and Lifth Strects; thence Northwardly
along Iron Street, ninety-four feet (94’) more or less to lot of George H. Cromis; thence along said lot
Westwardly o lot of William Lentz; thence along the same, Southwardly ninety-four feet (94°) more
or less to Fifth Street; thence along Tifth Strect Eastwardly fifty feet (50°) more or less to the
intersection of Fifth and [ron Streets, the place of beginning.

Tax Parcel #05E-03-131

'i“'[_T_‘LE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Thor Florecn and Pamela J. Floreen, husband and \/
wife by Deed from Charles P. Waguer single and Susan P. Fox, single dated 11/27/1996 and

~tecorded 11/27/1996 in Record Book 642 page 1040.



FEDERMAN & PHELAN _.:u o S COMMERGE BANK +18080

AEYERSE BIDE-FOR COMFLETSE: 3ECUR]
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ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPLIA. PA 15140 CRECK NO
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 000379601
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Pl a0
DATE AMOUNT
09/29/2004 *hxkkrr] 350,00

Pay ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 DQLLARS

To The Sheriff of Columbia County
Order 35 W Main Street
of Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Woud afler S0 days
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